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ข่าวประชาสัมพันธ์ 

เม่ือวนัที่ 19 ตุลาคม 2560 นางอรนุช ผการัตน์ ประธานสมาคมธุรกิจไทยในกมัพูชา พร้อมดว้ยคณะกรรมการและสมาชิก ได้
ร่วมรับประทานอาหารค ่ากบัคณะผูบ้ริหารธนาคารเพื่อการส่งออกและการน าเขา้แห่งประเทศไทย ซ่ึงน าโดย กรรมการ
ผูจ้ดัการ นายพศิิษฐ ์เสรีววิฒันา 

ในระหว่างร่วมรับประทานอาหาร ทั้งสองฝ่ายไดแ้ลกเปล่ียนขอ้มูลเก่ียวกบัสถานการณ์ทางเศรษฐกิจ และบรรยากาศทาง
ธุรกิจในประเทศกมัพูชา รวมถึงแนวทางที่ธนาคารจะใหก้บัสนบัสนุนบริษทัและผูป้ระกอบการไทยในการประกอบธุรกิจใน
กมัพชูา ในดา้นเงินทุนและบริการทางการเงิน 

ทั้งน้ีธนาคารเพือ่การส่งออกและการน าเขา้แห่งประเทศไทยได ้เปิดส านกังานตวัแทน ณ กรุงยา่งกุง้ ประเทศเมียนมา เม่ือเดือน
มิถุนายน 2560 ที่ผา่นมา และมีแผนจะเปิดส านกังานตวัแทนในประเทศกมัพชูาและลาว ภายในปีหนา้ 

On 19 October 2017, Mrs. Oranooch Pakarat-Rutten, President of TBCC together with TBCC Members and Committees 
have a dinner meeting with the Delegation from EXIM Bank of Thailand lead by the president, Mr. Pisit Serewiwattana. 

During the dinner, TBCC team and EXIM Bank were discussing about economic situation and business environment in 
Cambodia. And how EXIM Bank can support Thai Companies and Entrepreneurs to do business in Cambodia in term of 
financial support and service. 

EXIM Bank of Thailand just open a representative office in Myanmar in June 2017 and also planning to open the 
representative office in Cambodia and Laos within next year. 
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Export-Import Bank of Thailand (Exim Bank) Delegation  

Dinner with TBCC on 19 October 2017 

-------------------- 

No. Name Position Contact 

1. Mr. Pisit Serewiwattana President 
Tel. +66 2 271 3012 

Email. pisits@exim.go.th 

2. Mr. Rak Vorrakitpokatorn Senior Executive Vice President 
Tel. +66 2 271 3700 

Email. rakv@exim.go.th  

3. Mrs. Setasuda Tulyathan First Vice President 
Tel. +66 2 2 6172065 

Email. setasudat@exim.go.th  

4. Mr. Santi Pholpasee First Vice President 
Tel. +66 2 271 3700 

Email. santip@exim.go.th  

5. Mr. Anchit Sittigool Senior Manager 
Tel. +66 2 271 3700 

Email. anchits@exim.go.th  

6. Mrs. Yada Boonnaiva Senior Manager 
Tel. +66 2 271 3700 

Email. yada@exim.go.th  

7. Mr. Methee Suaychanya Senior Manager 
Tel. +66 2 271 3700 

Email. methees@exim.go.th  
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